Gladstone Arts Council Inc.

NOMINATION FORM ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

5:30pm, Tuesday 2 November 2011 22 Oaks Rd, Tannum Sands

I hereby nominate	
for the position of (please tick)	
o President	o Vice President
o Treasurer	o Secretary
o Publicity Offiœr	o Schools Liaison
Nominated by (please print)	
Signature:	
Seconded by (please print)	
Signature:	
I accept the position I have been	
nominated for	
Name (please print)	
Signature:	
THIS NOMINATION FORM	
MUST BE RECEIVED BY 5.00pm, Friday 28 October 2011	

Queensland's biggest arts network

Gladstone Arts Council's aim is to invigorate the cultural life of our community by encouraging artistic expression, establishing networks and providing opportunities for participation in arts and cultural activities.

As well as annually hosting *Green Scenes: Environmental Short Film Festival* in conjunction with the Gladstone Regional Council's EcoFest celebrations, supported by Queensland Alumina Limited, recent local projects include:

- 2010 ArtsYakka Swapmeet, discussing marketing, business planning, sponsorship, networking and planning and programming events for arts and cultural workers.
- 2010 In The Bin Short Film Festival and new media workshops in Gladstone supported by the Gladstone Region Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF), Gladstone Area Group Apprentices Ltd (GAGAL) and Rio Tinto Alcan.
- 2011 Camerata of St Johns music workshops, in conjunction with the Queensland Music Festival, supported by RADF and GAGAL.

For a small annual fee members can access these opportunities, as well as take advantage of discounted ticket prices on other Queensland Arts Council opportunities, including touring shows.

Members can promote their events with the use our mailing database to share information. Membership application forms are available at the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum. Further information can also be found at the Queensland Arts Council website www.gladstone.qac.org.au

Annual membership fees are \$15 single, \$20 family and \$50 for an organisation.

Queensland Arts Council Phone: 4976 6766 Fax: 07 4972 9097 PO Box 775, Gladstone Q 4680 Email: DiannaP@gladstonerc.qld.gov.au Web: www.gladstone.qac.org.au Gladstone Arts Council Inc.

Notice of Annual General Meeting

> 22 Oaks Rd, Tannum Sands

5.30pm Wednesday, 2 November 2011



Gladstone Arts Council Inc.

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Gladstone Arts Council Inc.

The Annual General Meeting of the Gladstone Arts Council will be held at 5.30pm, Wednesday 2 November 2011, 22 Oaks Rd, Tannum Sands

Calling for nominations on the Gladstone Arts Council Management Committee

Nominations are sought from members of the community keen to support and promote arts and cultural development in the region. Through the provision of Queensland Arts Council programs, Gladstone Arts Council presents a broad range of performances, exhibitions, workshops, master dasses and arts related services in the local area.

Nominations must be in writing on the Nomination Form attached. Nominations must reach Gladstone Arts Council before *5pm Friday 28 October 2011*

Election of Committee

The election of the 2011 Committee will be carried out at the Annual General Meeting. The Committee consists of President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, Schools Liaison Officer, Publicity Officer and committee members. All current Committee members are eligible to seek reelection.

Eligibility for Election

In accordance with the Queensland Arts Council's Constitution, only current financial members of the Gladstone Arts Council Inc may nominate or accept nomination. Nominations for all positions are open to individual members and nominees of corporate members.

Queensland Arts Council Inc. Affiliation

Gladstone Arts Council is one of 60 local Arts Councils throughout Queensland, affiliated with Queensland Arts Council (QAC). This link makes it one of the largest Regional Arts Networks and extensive not-for-profit community based arts organisations in Queensland.

Our Queensland network includes in excess of 6,000 regional members. Through this network, and QAC's partnerships with Queensland's leading performing arts companies, we provide a broad and dynamic range of performances, exhibitions, workshops, master classes, arts-related services and funding programs of assistance to Queensland communities.

QAC is strongly supported by the State and Federal Governments and works dosely with Local Councils to play a national advocacy role for regional arts.

QAC operates core programs that provide arts access state-wide and reach a wide audience of Queenslanders annually.

Ontour inschools fires the enthusiasm of students throughout the state with the world's largest performances for schools program. It is the program of choice for engaging young Queenslanders in educational performing arts experiences. Over the past 7 years the program has performed to an audience of 3.4 million students.

Ontour onexhibition Queensland Arts Council's new exhibition program is bringing the artworks of Queensland's regional artists to communities across the state in 2011 and 2012. The 11 exhibitions in Queensland Arts Council's 2011-2012 Exhibition program feature photography, painting, textiles, sculpture, drawing, installation and printmaking.

Gladstone Arts Council Inc.

PROXY FORM ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

5:30pm Wednesday 2 November 2011 22 Oaks Rd. Tannum Sands

THIS PROXY FORM MUST BE RECEIVED BY 5pm, Friday 28 October 2011